
Declined Donations for August 2020
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Te Iringa Chiefs Rugby League Club Costs of uniforms and training equipment $7,459.80 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

North Haven Hospice Society Incorporated Replacement of springs in 3 x fire doors $10,350.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

WAIPOUA FOREST TRUST Purchase and installation costs - bio-secure vehicle
washdown facility $28,151.41 $0.00 B

TE ROROA DEVELOPMENT CHARITABLE TRUST Forklift for the Te Toa Whenua Community nursery $22,899.00 $0.00 B

Northern Wairoa Agricultural And Pastoral Association Incorporated Entertainment $10,625.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 04 - Albany

Whangaparaoa Primary School Refurbishment of the Whangaparoa School Community hall $60,000.00 $0.00 B

North Golf Association Incorporated Junior Boys and Junior Girls interprovincial tournaments $16,399.67 $0.00 B

North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated 4 x camcorders, medals and trophies $5,656.05 $0.00 B

Coast Youth Community Trust Incorporated Rent $7,800.00 $0.00 B

THE CAMPBELL'S BAY TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED 2020 Winter and 2021 Summer interclub balls $4,047.83 $0.00 B

MAIRANGI BAY TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Purchase and installation of LED flood lighting for courts 1-6 $54,080.00 $0.00 B

East Coast Bays Association Football Club Incorporated 200 training bibs, 4 sets of discs and 200 FB 700 cosmo
footballs $7,196.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Springboard Community Works Computer / system upgrade $10,069.00 $0.00 B

Kumeu Western Riding Club Incorporated KWRC Annual show - Judges daily fee for 3 days, 4 x trophy
buckles and woodhill sands equestrian ground fees $3,333.00 $0.00 B

WELLSFORD GOLF AND SQUASH CLUB INCORPORATED Upgrade of the sewer system $35,030.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 05 - North Shore

3 Sep 2020 10:38:40 Page 1 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Harbour Hospice Trust Operating costs across three hospice sites $200,000.00 $0.00

WESTLAKE BOYS HIGH SCHOOL ROWING SOCIETY INCORPORATED New rowing pair / double rowing skiff $16,000.00 $0.00 B

FORREST HILL MILFORD UNITED ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Accommodation, travel and club team entry fee support $6,559.00 $0.00 B

Devonport Business Association Incorporated Art and heritage trail - Dinghies of Devonport $8,015.00 $0.00 B

Takapuna Primary School Board Of Trustees Costs of surfacing our newer playground $22,543.05 $0.00 B

STANLEY BOWLING & PETANQUE CLUB INCORPORATED
Second part of our project - cover cost of building work in the
men's toilets including ceiling and walls, installation of new
lighting, 2 new cupboards, painting, and decorating

$7,950.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Dunholme Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated Building renovations including deck strengthening ad a
multi-purpose facilities room $48,000.00 $0.00 N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08 - Manukau

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland Videoing equipment $5,000.00 $0.00 N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08.1 - Howick

SUNNY HILLS TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Term 4 2020 and Term 1 2021 Junior Coaching Programme $10,000.00 $0.00 F

St Lukes of Flat Bush Ecclesiastical Goods Trust Building of a new church and community facility in Flat Bush $50,000.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Turua School School turf $20,000.00 $0.00 B

Mercury Bay Athletics Club Incorporated Senior Athletics equipment and coach uniforms $7,403.14 $0.00 B

Mercury Bay Golf & Country Club Incorporated Greens-mower $51,329.40 $0.00 B

Mercury Bay South Early Childhood Education Centre Incorporated Outdoor Environment upgrade/playground $30,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 12 - Hauraki District

WAIHI BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Greenkeeper costs $3,900.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Matamata Bridge Club Incorporated. To prepare, paint windows inside and out as well as some
of the exterior of the building $4,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

3 Sep 2020 10:38:40 Page 2 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Northern Districts Cricket Association Incorporated Administration and development costs for September and
October 2020. $45,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Karapiro Rowing Incorporated Hire of the Mighty River Domain at Lake Karapiro. $135,692.18 $0.00 B

New Zealand Bridge Incorporated - Waikato Bays Region Accommodation for team to attend NZ Interprovincial
Championship - November 2020. $4,713.90 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Tauranga Synchronised Swimming Club Incorporated 12 weeks Wages for Head Coach. $6,900.00 $0.00 B

Omokoroa Community Tennis Club Incorporated Book a Court system installation and relocate lighting to
new pavilion $6,000.00 $0.00 B

BAY OF PLENTY COAST ROWING CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards rowing boat with both sculling and
sweeping riggers. $20,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Tauranga Golf Club (Incorporated) Prize Fund for Amateur Golfers in the 2020 Carrus Tauranga
Open $10,000.00 $0.00 B

Tauranga Land Search and Rescue Incorporated First Aid in Remote Areas Course $3,089.48 $0.00 B

Tauranga B.M.X. Club Incorporated Coaching cost for 10 weeks. $6,900.00 $0.00 B

HARBOURSIDE NETBALL CENTRE INCORPORATED First Aid and First Response Services $6,348.00 $0.00 B

Otumoetai Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards new goals. $15,000.00 $0.00 B

BAY OF PLENTY GOLF INCORPORATED Contribution towards accommodation costs for New
Zealand Girls Interprovincial Championship. $10,000.00 $0.00 B

EAGLES GOLFING SOCIETY OF THE BAY OF PLENTY INCORPORATED Prizes for annual Halberg Foundation Golf Tournament. $5,500.00 $0.00 B

Tauranga Hockey Association Incorporated Contribution towards dugout and the purchase of two
container changing rooms. $40,000.00 $0.00 B

Papamoa Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket wicket covers. $8,239.75 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 9

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Rugby League Hawkes Bay Incorporated Accommodation for NZ Tag Football Tournament -
December 2020. $3,059.57 $0.00 B

SHOW JUMPING HAWKES BAY INCORPORATED Portable fencing. $8,000.00 $0.00 B

Peterhead School BOT Contribution towards a van. $34,379.00 $0.00 A

Mangateretere School Board of Trustees Installation of a shade sail $5,913.00 $0.00 A

Hastings Athletic Club Incorporated Contribution towards new equipment $25,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 31 - Napier City

3 Sep 2020 10:38:40 Page 3 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Backline Charitable Trust Website maintenance and social media promotion costs -
1st September - 30th November $5,000.00 $0.00 L

HAWKES BAY RUGBY FOOTBALL UNION INCORPORATED Physio Service and staff salaries. $57,629.28 $0.00 L

LIFT Youth Employment Charitable Trust 1:1 coaching sessions $18,000.00 $0.00 B

Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated One year salary for Basketball Manager from October 2020. $50,000.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

CENTRAL SQUASH ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Entry fees for New Zealand National Super Champs. $3,475.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

THE OROUA SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Uniform and equipment. $5,934.26 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 41 - Tararua District

TARARUA REAP(RURAL EDUCATION ACTIVITIES PROGRAMME) INCORPORATED Two fold away tables. $1,240.00 $0.00 B

Makirikiri Marae Komiti Defibrillator $3,214.25 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

The Hautonga Society Incorporated Equipment and website development. $3,754.36 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Wellington Rudolf Steiner Kindergarten Trust Materials to update outdoor area and play equipment for the
area. $797.80 $0.00 B

Hutt Valley Softball Association Incorporated Ground fees commencing October 2020. $19,311.18 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 47 - Wellington City

CAPITAL GYMNASTIC CLUB INCORPORATED Specialised gym equipment: rings frame and mats. $17,855.00 $0.00 B

Kiwi Athletic Club Incorporated Petrol vouchers for coaches. $1,500.00 $0.00 B

PORT NICHOLSON & PONEKE CYCLING CLUB INCORPORATED Medical services, security and portaloos for the Cycling NZ
Schools National MTB Championships in October 2020. $10,793.00 $0.00 B

KidzStuff Theatre For Children Incorporated Publicity, ticketing website and technical management for
show 3 2020 $2,816.24 $0.00 B

The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated Contribution towards technical equipment for "Gloria"
concert - September 2020. $1,000.00 $0.00 B

Supertonic Incorporated
Contribution towards equipment hire, support staff and
musician fees for our September 26th 2020 concert,
"Saturday Night's Alright

$1,000.00 $0.00 B

3 Sep 2020 10:38:40 Page 4 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
WELLINGTON TREASURE TRUST Contribution towards the cost of production contractors. $7,150.00 $0.00 B

SAMARITANS OF WELLINGTON INCORPORATED Contribution towards wages for Volunteer Coordinator. $5,000.00 $0.00 B

Wellington Basketball Association Incorporated Remuneration for Junior Referees for term 3. $7,020.00 $0.00 B

Thorndon Club Incorporated Replace tennis court bulbs. $4,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 10

TLA 55 - Buller District

Homebuilders West Coast Trust Board Contribution towards IT and communication equipment
costs. $7,705.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 57 - Westland District

West Coast Riding for the Disabled Incorporated Power supply costs. $10,778.00 $0.00 B

Hokitika Badminton Club Contribution towards gym hire costs. $2,160.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Miscarriage Matters NZ Incorporated Flag and sticker costs. $637.87 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

PORT HILLS ATHLETIC CLUB INCORPORATED Traffic management costs. $2,980.00 $0.00 G

NORTH BEACH COMMUNITY PRESCHOOL INCORPORATED Playground maintenance costs. $9,456.00 $0.00 B

PARKLANDS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Accommodation and van rental costs. $9,549.00 $0.00 B

in2 Golf Foundation 40ft container; Side Door High Cube $5,380.00 $0.00 H

UC Netball Incorporated Club jackets. $11,454.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 64 - Timaru District

PLEASANT POINT GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Golf Operations equipment. $6,409.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

University of Otago Foundation Trust Contribution towards infant simulator. $32,213.70 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 75 - Invercargill City

CYCLING SOUTHLAND INCORPORATED Contribution towards accommodation costs. $12,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

3 Sep 2020 10:38:40 Page 5 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA National

Olympic Weightlifting New Zealand Incorporated Lighting, sound, audio visual costs of the 2020 NZ National
Olympic Weightlifting Championships $9,555.80 $0.00 B

Anxiety New Zealand Trust Server replacement, hard drives and video conferencing
equipment $3,000.00 $0.00 L

National Heart Foundation of New Zealand 1,600 electronic bathroom scales $34,704.00 $0.00 G

Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust Replace the steel beam structure in the playground at the
canopy at the Ronald McDonald House Grafton Mews $24,284.00 $0.00 L

Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated Upgrading our database - Raisers Edge $20,000.00 $0.00 B

The Royal New Zealand Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated New photocopier for our Greymouth RSPCA centre $2,631.58 $0.00 B

Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand Grandstand seating $150,000.00 $0.00 B

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated Newsletter costs $6,000.00 $0.00 K

PTC TRUST Regional programs for 2020 $28,818.55 $0.00 J

CLIMBING NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED National Open Bouldering Championships 2020 - Venue
hire $2,900.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 10

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 94

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another

corporate society is operating gaming machines closer
I Applicant is not the final beneficiary

B Funds available exceeded in your local community area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit
from a previous application.

C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operating costs,
certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.

K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Covid - 19 Outbeak

3 Sep 2020 10:38:40 Page 6 of 6




